Dear Amadeu Abril i Abril,
Thank you for contacting the ICANN.
In December 2017, we published a webpage
(https://www.icann.org/resources/pages/gdpr-proposed-models-guidelines2017-12-08-en) outlining ICANN’s instructions to submit proposed models. It
includes a cover page as well as an explanation of what to include within the
submission. Once submitted, we will post the proposed model on ICANN’s
GDPR Legal Analysis Page (https://www.icann.org/resources/pages/gdpr-legalanalysis-2017-11-17-en).
Please see ICANN’s direct responses to your questions below:
---------------------------------------------------------------------A) May joint submission by a group of Registries for a group of TLDs be
acceptable?
ICANN response: Yes, please indicate the members of your group in the
cover page (https://www.icann.org/en/system/files/files/gdpr-proposedmodels-cover-page-08dec17-en.pdf) we’ve provided. This cover page is
available on the Guidelines for Proposed Models to Address the GDPR
webpage (noted above) under the section titled “Requirements for
Submissions”.
---------------------------------------------------------------------B) Is there any specific form for such submission?
ICANN response: Yes, please see the same cover page as mentioned above.
---------------------------------------------------------------------C) It should be an operational, technical and/or legal description?
ICANN response: From the same webpage, please see the section titled
“Details of the Proposal”.
----------------------------------------------------------------------

D) Should be in an explanatory form, or should be as a proposed amendment
to Schedule 4 of the Registry Agreements?
ICANN response: Please submit in explanatory form. If you wish to do so, you
may also provide a proposed amendment to any necessary section(s) of
applicable contracts (i.e. Registry Agreement, Registrar Accreditation
Agreement, etc.).
---------------------------------------------------------------------E) What is the deadline for submission?
ICANN response: ICANN is publishing the models as they come in. As
indicated in the blog post by Göran Marby, President and CEO of ICANN, on 21
December 2017 (https://www.icann.org/news/blog/data-protection-andprivacy-update-plans-for-the-new-year), ICANN’s goal is to solicit public
feedback on the various compliance models in mid-January. To maximize the
opportunity to get community feedback about the models we plan to publish,
the earlier we can receive them the better, as they will help inform the ongoing
discussion.
---------------------------------------------------------------------I hope this information is of assistance to you. For now, I will close this case.
However, if you have any additional questions, please do not hesitate to
contact us.
Have a great day!
Kind regards,
Seda Akbulut
Lead Global Support Analyst
ICANN Global Support Team

